U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101578	664 ''''''					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and mademarks.	riodourous and attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(les): 12/2//00	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
John M. Jenkins Edward Wilson	Name: Perry Reed Jenkins					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:					
3 Nature of conveyance:						
☆ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: Summit Avenue Ext.					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
C Other	CltyBrown Summit State: NC ZIP:27214					
Execution Date: November 29, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): $arrho$	1741250					
	on, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{11-29-2000}{1}$					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Charles Y. Lackey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Intemai Address:	☑ Enclosed					
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1213 Forest Ridge Court	8. Deposit account number:					
City Winston-SalemState: NC ZIP:27106	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE					
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
Charles Y. Lackey	les U. Lackey 12-15-2000					
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date					
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

PATENT

For <u>x</u> U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: _x U.S. Application or __ U.S.Patent
By: _x Inventor(s) or __ Present Owner

ASSIGNMEN	T OF INVENTION					
in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, a	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration,					
ASSIGNOR:	John M. Jenkins and Edward Wilson (Type or print names(s) of ASSIGNORS(S))					
(inventor(s) or person(s) or person(s) or entity(ies)	PO Box 346					
who own the invention	Address					
	Brown Summit, NC 27214					
	USA Nationality					
(If assignment is by person or entity to wh was recorded in PTO add the following)	om invention was previously assigned and this					
Recorded on						
Reel						
Frame						
nereby sells, assigns and transfers to						
ASSIGNEE:	Perry Reed Jenkins (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)					
	Address					
	Brown Summit, NC 27214					
	USA					
	Nationality					
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE					
(complete one	of the following)					
X the entire right, title and interest						
an undivided percen	at (%) interest for the United States					
and its territorial possessions						
(check the following box if for	eign rights are also to be assigned)					
and in all foreign countries, includ	ling all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all					
mprovements which are disclosed in the invention	entitled:					

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d)

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 011407 FRAME: 0882

and whi	ch is foui	nd in									
(a)	X_	U.S. pat	ent applica	ation executed	d on even d	late her	rewith				
(b)		U.S. pat	ent applica	ation executed	d on	· - ····					
(c)		U.S. app	olication se	erial no			file	ed on			
(d)		U.S. pat	ent no		issued	i					
				of address to aintenance fe					ent regar	ding	
		(als	so check (e	e) if foreign ap	oplication(s,) is also	being	assigned	1)		
(e)	X	and any	legal equi	valent thereo	f in a foreig	n count	try, incl	uding the	right to	claim pri	ority
				to be obtair ubstitute there							
				t no assignm onflict with this			ent or e	encumbra	ance has	been or	will be
pertinent may be proceed any and applicat	it facts a known a ling relat I all pape ion, said	ind docun ind access ed thereto ers, instru invention	nents relat sible to AS and will p ments or a	at ASSIGNE ing to said in SSIGNOR and promptly execution for the said of the s	ivention and will testify bute and detired to app	d said las to the liver to ly for, o	Letters ne sam ASSIC obtain,	Patent a e in any SNEE or maintain	and legal interferer its legal , issue ar	equivalence, litiga represer nd enfor	ents as ation or ntatives ce said
IN	WITNES	S WH	EREOF,	I/We ha	ave here	eunto	set	hand	and	seal	this
//	-29	-20	00	(Date of signing	g).	-					
WARNI	NG: Date	of signing	must be the	e same as the o	date of execu	ition of t	he appli	ication if it	em (a) wa:	s checke	d above.
						Z	Joh	n P	n	Jen	beins
								ASSIGNO)R(S) (/	<i>y</i>	
						/_	(3)	ciel	Las	r	
							·				
If ASSIC	SNOR is	a legal er	itity comple	ete the followi	ing informat	tion					
									of the abo		
						adtii	011200	o sign on	Jenan or r	10010110	
						Title					· · · ·
NOTE:				legalization is i f execution 35 t							en it will
						Notar	ization c	or Legaliza	ation Page	Added.	

RECORDED: 12/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 011407 FRAME: 0883

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 2)